

P
SLP(C)No. 902 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.902/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in WP 28470/95
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. KAUSHIK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.1640/2003,SLP(C)No.2382/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report, appln. for
c/delay in filing SLP and office report in respective SLPs)

Date : 28/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth.P, Adv.
Mr. Rishiraj Borooah, Adv.for
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Anaga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr.Sridhar P., Adv. for

M/s P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned. Leave granted. Printing dispensed
with. The matter be heard on the SLP paper books itself.
Liberty to file additional papers, if any, within six
weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Hearing
expedited. Liberty to mention for an early date of
hearing.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master