

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS. 2-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4250 OF 2003

M/S. KAUSHIK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and directions and office report)

(alongwith the record of the appeal)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.
Mr. A Venayagam, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Wajid Ali Kamil, Adv.
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S K Mittra, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. P S Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
for M/s. P S N & Co., Adv.

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11th April, 2005.

In the meantime, we direct both the parties to

clarify and make statement on affidavit clearly showing how many buildings are under construction, on which plots and upto what stage the construction in respect of each of the buildings has proceeded.

Counter affidavit be filed in the course of the day.

Rejoinder, if any, in one week.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER