

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4250 OF 2003

M/S. KAUSHIK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARIF NOORUL HASSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to submit additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4251 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4252 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.3860 of 2003

(With application for substituted service and office report)

Date: 11/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ram Krishna Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Monika Bhapna,Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.V. Ramana,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Kylashnath Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Contd...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahmood Ali,Adv.

Mr. Wajid Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Let the office report be complied with within  
four weeks. Call the

matters after four weeks.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master