

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4250 OF 2003

M/S. KAUSHIK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY
VERSUS
ARIF NOORUL HASSAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to submit additional document(s) and substituted service and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4251 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4252 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3860 of 2003

(with office report)

Date: 14/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr.Aviyeet K.Lala, Adv.

For M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

2

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.T.N.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after four weeks.

In the meantime, the necessary publications be made in all the matters.

It is stated

that there are some mistakes in different pages of the additional documents filed. Prayer is

made to substitute the pages. Prayer is accepted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master